Date
Notes
Project
Page 1Acolyte is a quality division of GENLED Brands™ | www.AcolyteLED.com | Acolyte | Architectural Lighting Solutions
ORDERING GUIDE
DIMENSIONS
Category Voltage Wattage Dimming Option Number of Channels
DRV 24 150 DALI 4CH
DRV - Driver 24 - 24 V 150 - 150W DALI - Dali Dimmable 4CH - 4 channels
150W 4 CHANNEL DIMMABLE DALI DRIVER
The 150W 4 Channel Dimmable DALI Driver is a high efficiency
four-channel 24V constant voltage driver for use with color
changing LEDs like our RGBW and RGBA products.
• Slender, lightweight polycarbonate housing
• Removable endcap allows length adjustment
• Dimmable with DMX/RDM, DALI-2 DT6/DT8, Push
• Flicker-free dimming from 0-100%, down to 0.1%
• Innovative thermal technology protects power life
• Overheating, over voltage, overload, short circuit protections
 with automatic recovery
• Suitable for indoor use
• 5-year warranty
NOTE: When ordering, please specify constant current LED fixture use (wall washer, RibbonLyte, etc.).
Applications:
Commercial Hospitality Residential
Entertainment Museums Retail
Healthcare Public Spaces
SELV
CB
RoHS
13.86 in. (352 mm)Length: 13.86 in. (352 mm)
Width: 1.69 in. (43 mm)
Height: 1.18 in. (30 mm)
1.69 in.
(43 mm)
1.18 in.
(30 mm)
1.38 in.
(35 mm)
12.28 in. (312 mm)
WITHOUT ENDCAPS
11.81 in. (300 mm)
150W 4 CHANNEL DIMMABLE DALI DRIVER
Page 2Acolyte is a quality division of GENLED Brands™ | www.AcolyteLED.com | Acolyte | Architectural Lighting Solutions
150W 4 CHANNEL DIMMABLE DALI DRIVER
Output Voltage (DC) 24V DC
Output Wattage 150 W
Number of Channels 4
Input Rated Voltage 220-240V AC
Input DC Voltage Range 200-180V DC
Input AC Voltage Range 198-264V AC
Max Power 150 W
Rated Voltage 24V DC
Output Voltage Range 24Vdc ± 0.5Vdc
Ripple & Noise Switch ripple ≤ 150mV, noise ≤ 300mV
Power Factor PF > 0.98/230V AC (at full load)
Input Current  ≤ 0.75A/230V AC
Output Current Max. 6.25A (1.56Ax4CH)
Input Frequency 50/60 Hz
PWM Frequency (Output) 3600 Hz
Efficiency (typical) 93%
Safety Standards
Europe: EMEC, BS EN IEC 55015:2019/A11:2020, BS EN 61547:2009, BS EN IEC 61000-3-2:2019, BS EN 61000-3-3:2013/A1:2019
EU: CE, EN61347-1, EN61347-2-13, EN62384, EN61547
IP Rating IP20
Dimming Range 0~100%, down to 0.1%
Dimming Interface DMX12/RDM, DALI-2 DT6/DT8, Push
Dimensions (L x W x H) 13.86 x 1.69 x 1.18 in. (352 x 43 x 30 mm)
Weight (gross weight) 0.95 lb (430 g)
Lifetime 50,000 hours
Warranty 5 years
MAX LENGTH BETWEEN DRIVER & RIBBONLYTE AT FULL LOAD
Wire Gauge Feet Meters
24 AWG / 0.20 mm2 3.98 1.212
22 AWG / 0.33 mm2 6.73 2.051